Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05)
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)



U.S DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

1.790550	<u> </u>			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	record the auco. Jocuments or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
David HILL (3/21/2006), Ben DAVIES	Name: MORETON BAY CORPORATION PTY LTD.			
(3/21/2006), and James THURSTON (3/21/2006)	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Street Address:			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):				
Execution Date(s): in parentheses after inventor name	Unit 8, 13 Walkers Road			
X Assignment Merger Change of Name				
Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement	City: Nunawading			
Government Interest Assignment	State: Victoria			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Australia Zip: 3131			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No attached?			
4. Application or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application.			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	A			
7. Takon pinada 110.(6)	B. Patent No.(s) / 0/574674			
	101514619			
Additional numbers attached?	Yes X No			
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: David A. McClaughry				
HARNESS, DICKEY & PIERCE, P.L.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00			
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 6106-000005/US/NP	Authorized to be charged by credit card			
Street Address: P.O. Box 828	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	X Enclosed			
	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: Bloomfield Hills	8. Payment Information			
State: MI Zip: 48303	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers			
Phone Number: (248) 641-1600	Expiration Date			
Fax Number: (248) 641-0270	b. Deposit Account Number			
Email Address:	Authorized User Name			
9. Signature:				
DICME	April 4, 2006			
Signature	Date			
David A. McClaughry - 37,885	Total number of pages including cover			
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:			

04/14/2006 LLANDGRA 00000053 10574674-

04 FC:8021

40.00 DF

DAM/dl

ASSIGNMENT	OF A	DDI	TOA	TT.	ONT
ASSICINIMICAL	()H'A	PPI	.IC:A		

Docket Number (Optional)

Where	as, we, whose names and addresses appear	below, here	after referred to as applicants, have	
invente	ed certain new and useful improvements in	an invention	entitled	
	SYSTEM AND METHOD FO	OR IMAGE	<u>MONITORING</u>	
🗷 for	r which a United States patent application w	vas filed on 8	October 2004	
Ar	oplication Number PCT/AU2004/001377			
☐ for	r which an application for a United States I	Patent was ex	recuted on, and	
Where	as, Moreton Bay Corporation Pty Ltd her	ein referred	to as assignees whose post office	
	s is Unit 8, 13 Walkers Road, NUNAWA		•	
	ng the entire right, title and interest in the s			
-	herefore, for good and valuable consideration	•	ot whereof is acknowledged, we, the	
•	unts, by these presents do sell, assign and the	•	• , ,	
	the said invention in the United States an		_	
_	Patents which may be granted therefor		•	
	the Commissioner of Patents and Traden		· •	
	ee, of the entire right, title, and interest in the			
_	benefit of its legal representatives, to the i		·	
	i, as fully and entirely as the same would ha		•	
	on made.	ive decil neic	t by us had this assignment and saic	
1100 000			·	
Execute	ed this 21 st day of N	March	~ 2006	
	, county) Brisbane	Δ	tralia	
are (oray))		svalla.	
			32-1	
ame:	HILL David	Name:	DAVIES Ben	_
ddress:	8 Captains Court		1/15 Chatsworth Road	
adicas.	RABY BAY 4163 Queensland	Address:		
	Australia		GREENSLOPES 4120 Queensland Australia	
	7 Audit Mile		Vo2dalia	
	of Thurston			
ame:	THURSTON James			
ddress	14 Carl Jung Court			
	VICTORIA POINT 4165 Queensland			
	Australia			

PATENT REEL: 017781 FRAME: 0584

RECORDED: 04/04/2006